

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.10868 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	19.06.2025	<p data-bbox="472 555 612 591"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="472 633 1257 904">Heard Sri N. Subba Rao, Ld. Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Vijay Mathukumilli, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Gurram Ramachandra Rao, Ld. Government Pleader for Education.</p> <p data-bbox="472 972 1257 1066">2. List this matter on 26.06.2025 immediately after the motion list.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1133 1257 1227">3. Let pleadings be completed in the meantime.</p> <p data-bbox="1114 1290 1257 1326" style="text-align: right;"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="472 1361 549 1397">MNR</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE