

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition Nos.17342 of 2025 & 10868 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
7.	28.07.2025	<p><b><u>SRK, J</u></b></p> <p><u>Writ Petition No.10868 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard Sri N.Subba Rao, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Mathukumilli Sri Vijay, learned counsel for the petitioner(s), in part.</p> <p>At request of learned counsel for the petitioners for filing additional affidavit, post the matter on 04.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SRK, J</u></p> <p>DNB</p>	